AD1580ARTZ-REEL7 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AD1580ARTZ-REEL7-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number AD1580ARTZ-REEL7
Description IC VREF SHUNT 0.82% SOT23-3
Detailed Description Shunt Voltage Reference IC Fixed 1.225V V ±0.82%
10 mA SOT-23-3

AD1580
Rev. F | Page 12 of 12
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1
Temperature
Range
Initial Output
Error
Temperature
Coefficient
Package
Description
Package
Option  Branding
AD1580ART-REEL −40°C to +85°C 10 mV  100 ppm/°C  3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3  0Axx
AD1580ARTZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C 10 mV  100 ppm/°C  3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3  R0Y
AD1580ARTZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 10 mV  100 ppm/°C  3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3  R0Y
AD1580BRT-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 1 mV  50 ppm/°C  3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3  0Bxx
AD1580BRTZ-R2 −40°C to +85°C 1 mV  50 ppm/°C  3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3  R2E
AD1580BRTZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 1 mV  50 ppm/°C  3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3  R2E
AD1580BKSZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C 2.5 mV  50 ppm/°C  3-Lead SC70 KS-3  R2E
AD1580BKSZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 2.5 mV  50 ppm/°C  3-Lead SC70 KS-3  R2E
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
PACKAGE BRANDING INFORMATION
In the SOT-23 package (RT), four marking fields identify the device generic, grade, and date of processing.
The first field is the product identifier. A 0 identifies the generic as the AD1580.